



Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.

GE Plaza, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune - 411006(India)

CERTIFICATE CUM POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy issuing office and Correspondence address for communication by policyholder for claim, service request, notice, summons, etc; Golden Heights, 4th Floor, No. 1/2, 59th C Cross, 4th M Block, Rajajinagar, BANGALORE-560010 Phone No :080-67195000

Policy Number **OG-19-1701-1803-00046150** Product **Commercial Vehicle - Package Policy**
Vehicle Type **Passenger Carrying - 4 Wheel & Carrying Capacity <= 6**
Period Of Insurance **From: 10-Mar-2019 00:01** Policy issued on **08-Mar-2019 -**
To: 09-Mar-2020 Midnight Cover Note No **/**
Application No **Scrutiny No 108761430**
Insured Name **OLA FLEET TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD** Zone **B**
Insured Address **KEWAT NO 127/108, VILLAGE JAWAHARPUR TEHSIL, DERABASSI DISTT. MOHALI, PUNJAB, .. - 140507**

Customer ID **114570152**

Premium Payer ID **120995619**

HYPOTHECATED WITH : YES BANK

Transaction Id

GSTIN / UIN **04AAKCA2311H1Z8**

Policy Status

Invoice No. **94570360/2**

STATE CODE / NAME **03 - Punjab**

Registration No.	Make	SubType	Model	CC	Mfg year	Seat Cap	Vehicle/Trailer Chassis No	Engine Number
PB01B8325	HYUNDAI	1.2L KAPPA DUAL VTVT 5-SPEED MANUAL PRIME T CNG (4+1)	XCENT	1197	2018	4	MALA741CLJM308 207	G4LJAM803172

Vehicle IDV	Elec Acc	Non Elec Acc	Trailer	Trailer Reg No	CNG/LPG Unit	Total Sum Insured
442376	0	0			0	442376

SCHEDULE OF PREMIUM

OWN DAMAGE		LIABILITY	
Total Own Damage Premium:	5136	Basic Third Party Liability	10667
		CNG / LPG Unit (IMT.25)	60
		LL For Operation/Maintenance For 1 Person	50
		PA cover for 1 Paid Driver(s) of Rs.200000 each	120
		Total Liability Premium:	10897
Total premium	16033		
Special Discount	0		
Net Premium	21221		
Integrated GST (18%)	3820		
Final Premium Rs.	25041	***All premium Figures are in Rupees	

Geographical Area :

No Claim Bonus : 0%

Voluntary Excess : Nil

Compulsory Deductible : Rs.500 Additional Compulsory Deductible : Rs.0

Previous Insurer - Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co Ltd. Previous Policy No -OG-18-1701-1803-00029177

Expiry On - 09-MAR-19

The above Total OD Premium is inclusive of all applicable Loading/Discounts viz (Automobile Association Membership, Voluntary Excess, Anti-Theft, Handicap Person, Driver Tution, Fibre Glass, Cng/Lpg Unit, Geographical Extn, Imported Vehicle etc wherever applicable)

LIMITS OF LIABILITY: Under Section II-1(i) of the policy -> Death of or bodily injury : Such amount as is necessary to meet there requirements of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. Under Section II-1(ii) of the policy -> Damage to Third Party Property : Rs.750000/-

LIMITATION AS TO USE: The Policy covers use only under a permit within the meaning of the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 or such a carriage falling under Sub-section 3 of Section 66 of the Motor Vehicle's Act 1988. The Policy does not cover use for : Organised racing, Pace Making, Reliability Trials, Speed Testing, Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled Mechanically propelled vehicle.

DRIVER : : Any person including the insured : Provided that a person driving holds an effective driving licence at the time of the accident and is not disqualified from holding or obtaining such a licence. Provided also that the person holding an effective Learner's licence may also drive the vehicle when not used for the transport of passengers at the time of the accident and that such a person satisfies the requirements of Rule 3 of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Insured is not indemnified if the vehicle is used or driven otherwise than in accordance with this Schedule. Any payment made by the Company by reason of wider terms appearing in the Certificate in order to comply with the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 is recoverable from the Insured. See the clause headed "AVOIDANCE OF CERTAIN TERMS AND RIGHT OF RECOVERY".

Subject To IMT Endorsement Nos : 22, 7, 25, 28, 17, 35, & Policy wordings attached herewith

Plan Name: Dep Cap Eng Prot 24x7 Consumables Key Plan Description: Depreciation Shield CONSUMABLE EXPENSES, Engine Protector, Key and Lock Replacement, Cover Sum Insured 7500, Towing cover with maximum SI Rs.2500, subject to maximum per Kilometer cost Rs 25 and maximum 100Kms limit.

Broker Code 10004020	Channel Name : BR
Broker Name : Global Insurance Brokers Private Ltd	
Contact No : 0/0	
Email -	

Damage Details as per Annexure I

Premium Collection Details :- [Receipt No/Collection No/Amount] 1701-01805380 / 108761430 / Rs. 25041.

*** If premium paid through cheque, the policy is void ab-initio in case of dishonour of cheque.

This certificate of Insurance is issued in accordance with the provision of Chapter X and Chapter XI of M.V. Act, 1988.

Damage Details Annexure :- NA

PDA MODAL E

Remarks

In case of any claim, please contact our 24 Hour Call centre at 1800-22-5858, 1800-102-5858 (Toll Free) / 91-020-30305858 (chargeable, add area code before this number in case of mobile call) or email us at 'Bagichelp@bajajallianz.co.in'.

108761430/-10004020/40201000/-

This is a one page Policy Document (without enclosing the Terms and Conditions (T&C) of the Policy) issued by the Company, pursuant to the authorization of Insured to display the T&C of the Policy on its website (www.bajajallianz.com) that enables access by the Insured. The T&C of the Policy are available on the Company's website and can be accessed by the Insured.

Kindly contact our nearest local office for No Claim Bonus Confirmation.

Regd. Office : GE Plaza, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune - 411006 (India), A Company incorporated under Indian Companies Act, 1956 and licensed by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDA) vide Reg No.113, Corporate Identification Number U66010PN2000PLC015323.BAGIC GST No : 29AABC8730G1ZT | Principal Location : Golden Heights, 4th Floor, No.1/2, 59th C Cross, 4th M Block, Rajajinagar, BANGALORE - 560010 PH:080-67195000 | Services Accounting Code : 997134 - Motor vehicle Insurance services. No reverse charge is payable on these services. | Invoice No. : 94570360/2 - Latest Schedule - 08-Mar-2019 10:52:15 AM (Web)



(vahan/vahan/ui/login/login.xhtml)

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways
Government of India

A- A A+ English

Printed On: 12-Jan-2019 21:13:10

(vahan/vahan/ui/login/login.xhtml)

Customer Copy

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB

Transport Department

Punjab STA(RAC)/(AITP),PB

PB1D190100004245/PB19011236981287

Maxi Cab

MS OLA FLEET TEC PVT LTD

12-Jan-2019

PB01B8325

16-May-2018

BALANCE-

Chassis No:

MALA741CLJM308207



RECEIPT/APPL No:
Vehicle Class:
Received From:
Receipt Date:
Vehicle No:
Regn Date:
Remarks:

Particular	Amount	Soc.SecTax	Penalty	Total
Miscellaneous	10		0	10
MV Tax(01-Jan-2019 to 31-Dec-2019)	3000	300	0	3300

GRAND TOTAL (in Rs): 3310- (THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND TEN ONLY)

Note- This is computer generated slip, no need of signature (<https://parivahan.gov.in>).

Online Tax Payment
Main Office PAYMENT KEY -
8788888888, 8837565388

15 The permit does not entitle the holder to use the vehicle herein described as a stage carriage.

16 Under the provisions of rule 66 of the Punjab Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989. This permit is valid also in the regions and subject to the conditions set forth below:-

Region	Route/Area	Conditions
		As per authorisation issued
		(1) Provision of M.V. Act, 1988 of the C.M.V. Rules, 1989 & P.M.V. rules, 1989 shall be observed failing with the permit is liable to be cancelled.
		(2) M.V. Taxes shall be paid in advance failing with the permit is liable to be cancelled.

17 This permit does not entitle the holder except to the extent indicated here to use the vehicle on any road in respect of which the Regional Transport Authority concerned may have made an order limiting the number of contract vehicles permitted to operate thereon

18 The holder of this permit shall exercise such supervision over the work of his employees not is necessary to ensure that the vehicle is operated conformable with the Act and the rules made thereunder and with the due regard for the comfort, convenience and safety of the public and of any passengers carried.

Secretary
State Transport Authority
Regional Transport Authority,
Punjab, India

(Date)

Renewals

This permit is hereby renewed upto the _____ day of _____

19 , subject to the following further conditions:-

It is effective also upto the date above written and subject to any conditions attached to the previous countersignature in the following regions:-

Secretary,
Regional Transport Authority,

(Date)

Countersignature

Regional Transport Authority

No. P.Co.P. _____

Countersignature route/ area _____

subject to the following variation of conditions _____

Secretary
Regional Transport Authority,

Renewal of Countersignature

The above countersignature is hereby renewed upto the _____ day of _____ 19 , subject to the following conditions:-

Secretary
Regional Transport Authority,

FORM P.CO.P.
(Rule 65 of the
Punjab Motor Vehicles
Rules, 1989)

No. _____

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB
CONTRACT CARRIAGE PERMIT

PART A

(Full permit to be kept by the holder)

No. P.Co.P. PB 01B 8325 / TOURIST MOTOR CAB / 2018

Regional Transport Authority S.T.A. Punjab, Chandigarh.

1 Name of holder MS OLA FLEET TEC PVT LTD

2 Father's name _____

3 Address KHEWAT NO 127 108 VILL JAWHARPUR

TEH DERA BASSI MOHALI

4 (1) Registration Mark PB 01B 8325

(2) The vehicle is held under a hire purchase agreement with _____

YES BANK LTD

5 Maximum number of passengers which may be carried at any one time 4+1

6 Route / Area for which the permit is valid As per Authorisation

7 (In the case of motor cab only).- The headquarters of the vehicles shall be the district/
area of MOHALI No. passenger shall be taken into the vehicles at any place outside the district/
area mentioned unless he applies and contracts to be carried the whole way from that place to some point in
the said district/ area.

8 (in the case of contract carriage other than motor cab).- (1) The vehicle may be used as a
contract carriage outside the area specified in the entry 6 above or other area in respect of which this permit has
been countersigned, provided that on each occasion when the holder of the permit seeks so to use the vehicle
he will obtain a special Pass from the Regional Transport Authority for the purpose.

(2) No special pass shall be made valid for more than one outward and return trip and not
more than one special pass shall be issued at any time, nor shall a special pass allow the holder to enter into
an engagement with a fresh hirer in respect of the return journey.

(3) The provision of the Act and rules regarding the carriage and production of permit shall apply
equally to any special pass issued in conformity with this condition.

9 Date of expiry 15.05.2023

10 Rate of fare per kilometre (in the case of motor cab only) _____

11 Whether a taximeter is to be fitted (if so) the type, (in the case of motor cab only)

N.A.

12 The fees payable for this permit shall be paid on the due dates as laid down in rule 68 of the
Punjab Motor Vehicle Rules, 1989.

13 Any other conditions _____

As per Rule 85 of the C.M.V.Rules, 1989

14 Records to be maintained and the date on which returns are to be made to the Transport
Authority.

PAA 756398

FORM 47

[See Rules 83 (2) and 87 (2)]

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB

MOTOR VEHICLE DEPTT.

AUTHORISATION

FOR TOURIST PERMIT OR NATIONAL PERMIT

Office of the Secretary
Regional/State Transport Authority

Authorisation No STA/PB/.....

Dated:

This authorisation is valid throughout the Territory of India/in State of:

Punjab

All States in India

Name in full & complete
address of holder of
the permit

MS OLA FLEET TEC PVT LTD

KHEWAT NO 127 108 VILL JAWHARPUR

TEH DERA BASSI MOHALI

2 Registration mark of the
motor vehicle & make

PB 01B 8325

XCENT

3 Year of manufacture

2018

4 Engine Number of the motor vehicle

G4LEAJM803172

5 Chassis Number of the motor vehicle

MLA741CLJM308207

6 Permit Number of the motor vehicle

PB 01B 8325 / TOURIST MOTOR CAB / 2018

7 Name of the permit issuing Authority

S.T.A Punjab, Chandigarh.

8 Date of expiry of permit

15.05.2023

9 Gross vehicle weight of the motor

1520KGS

10 Unladen weight of the mptpr vehicle

1080KGS

11 Seating capacity

4+1

12 Period of Authorisation from

16.05.2018

TO

15.05.2019

Secretary

State Transport Authority

Signature and Designation with Seal of the
Transport Authority